

## CenterPoint Energy Commences Exchange Offer for \$575 Million, 3.75% Convertible Senior Notes Due 2023

HOUSTON, July 19, 2005 /PRNewswire-FirstCall via COMTEX/ -- CenterPoint Energy, Inc. (NYSE: CNP) today announced it has commenced its offer to exchange \$575 million principal amount of its 3.75 percent Convertible Senior Notes due 2023 (Old Notes) for an equal amount of its new 3.75 percent Convertible Senior Notes, Series B, due 2023 (New Notes). The company will pay an exchange fee of \$1.50 for each \$1,000 principal amount of Old Notes accepted for exchange.

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20020930/CNPLOGO)

The exchange offer is in response to Emerging Issues Task Force (EITF) Issue No. 04-8, "The Effect of Contingently Convertible Instruments on Diluted Earnings per Share" by the Financial Accounting Standards Board. EITF No. 04-8 requires that the calculation of diluted earnings per share reflect shares issuable under contingently convertible debt regardless of whether the conditions to conversion have been satisfied.

The terms of the New Notes are substantially identical to the terms of the Old Notes, except that the New Notes will contain a net share settlement feature that, upon conversion, provides for the principal amount of the New Notes to be settled in cash and the excess value to be settled, at the company's option, in cash, shares or a combination thereof, as well as an additional change in control feature. The New Notes will result in fewer shares included in the calculation of diluted earnings per share on a going- forward basis under EITF No. 04-8 since exercise of the conversion feature would result in a payment of cash, rather than shares, for the principal amount of the New Notes. Pursuant to the additional change of control feature, the New Notes will provide for an increase in the conversion rate for holders who convert the New Notes when certain change of control events occur, unless the acquirer's common stock is traded on a U.S. national securities exchange or on the NASDAQ, in which case, at the company's option, the new notes may instead become contingently convertible into the common stock of the public acquirer, subject to the net share settlement provisions.

The exchange offer will expire at 5 p.m., Eastern time, on August 17, 2005, unless extended or withdrawn. Tenders of Old Notes may be withdrawn at any time prior to the expiration date of the exchange offer.

Security holders are urged to read the exchange offer materials, including the prospectus dated July 19, 2005, the Registration Statement on Form S-4 (No. 333-123182), the Schedule TO and the other materials related to the exchange offer because they contain important information. Banc of America Securities LLC is acting as dealer manager and MacKenzie Partners, Inc. is the information agent for the exchange offer. Copies of the prospectus and the related exchange offer materials may be obtained free of charge at the Securities and Exchange Commission's website (http://www.sec.gov ) or from MacKenzie Partners, Inc., 105 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016, (212) 929-5500 or (800) 322-2885.

This press release includes forward-looking statements. Actual events and results may differ materially from those projected. The statements in this news release regarding timing and other aspects of the exchange offer that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements. Factors that could affect the company's ability to complete the exchange offer include general market conditions, investor acceptance of the exchange offer, the satisfaction of the conditions to the exchange offer discussed in the prospectus and other factors discussed in CenterPoint Energy's Form 10-K for the period ended December 31, 2004, Form 10-Q for the period ended March 31, 2005, and other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

SOURCE CenterPoint Energy, Inc.

media, Leticia Lowe, +1-713-207-7702, or investors, Marianne Paulsen, +1-713-207-6500, both of CenterPoint Energy, Inc.

http://www.prnewswire.com

Copyright (C) 2005 PR Newswire. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX